

Date: 11/12/2020

To, Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange, Ground Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code: 539519: Scrip Id: MAYUKH

Subject: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for Half Year Ended September 30th ,2020 pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (LODR) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018, please find herewith enclosed disclosure of Related Party Transactions on for the half year ended September 30th, 2020

You are requested to taken the same on record.

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same. Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Mayukh Dealtrade Limited

Sd/-Mit Tarunkumar Brahmbhatt Managing Director DIN: 06520600

Disclosure under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (LODR) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018 for the Half year ended 30th September, 2020.

A. Disclosure related to KMPs of Company,

Sr.	Name of Related	Nature of	Transactions	Amount
No	Party	Relationship		
1.	Mr. Mit Tarunkumar Brahmbhatt	Managing Director	Remuneration & Perquisites	Rs.7,59,200.00
2.	Ms. Riti Jain	Company Secretary	Salary	Rs.1,08,000.00
3.	Mr. Amol Yashwant Rane	CFO(KMP)	Salary	Rs.50,000.00

B. Disclosure related to other related Parties.

Sr.	Name of Related	Nature of Relationship	Transactions	Amount
No.	Party			
1.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

For Mayukh Dealtrade Limited

Sd/-Mit Tarunkumar Brahmbhatt Managing Director

DIN: 06520600